502373943 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sapporo Medical University	05/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nikon Corporation	
Street Address:	12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12339925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108397.00294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taledia A. Allen
Signature:	/Taledia A. Allen/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=108397-00294-Assignment#page1.tif source=108397-00294-Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0736

Company To Company Assignment

(U.S. PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, <u>Sapporo Medical University</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: <u>291</u>, <u>Nishi 17-chome</u>, <u>Minami 1-jo</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Sapporo-shi</u>, <u>Hokkaido 060-8556</u>, <u>Japan</u>, is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Applications and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Nikon Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire rights in and to said Invention, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, to the full extent the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	Sapporo Medical University
Date: May 1 2013	Kazarki Strinenta
	Name: <u>Kazuaki Shimamoto</u>
	Title: President
ASSIGNEE: Date: April 16 20/3	Nikon Corporation
	Name: Junichi ITOH
	Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0737

Attachment 1

Patent or Application No.	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing/Issue Date
8,406,514	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE AND RECORDING MEDIUM STORING IMAGE PROCESSING PROGRAM	Tomotaka SHINODA, et al.	March 26, 2013
12/566,225	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE AND MEDIUM STORING IMAGE PROCESSING PROGRAM	Tomotaka SHINODA, et al.	September 24, 2009

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 06/06/2013